. EOEEDX

- 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ SLR | ' No accidents or damage reported
| VIN: WDDAJ76F45M000305 | 7 TO CARFAX

COUPE

? 5.5LV8BF | y ; '

‘ 1

| GASOLINE < 3 Service history records
REAR WHEEL DRIVE S S —

; ::’. 3 Previous owners

a -~ Personal vehicle

Last owned in New Hampshire

14 Detailed records available




This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/16/22 at 7:50:47 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Yearpurchased T 2005 | . 2012 | o 2015

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

| Estrmated length of ownershrp 7 yrs. 7 mo. 2 yrs 10 mo.r | 7 years
Owned in the following states/provinces Illinois Texas Alillzgtn;slr: few
Estlmated m|les drrven per year T - = =
Last reported odometer readrng | 31, | = T -

CARIFAN

Salvage l Junkl Rebuilt | Fire l Flood l Harl

.' 'G'u'aranteed f ' Gtzarenteed Guarapteed

| l_emon No Problem | No Problem | 7 No Problem
Not Actual Mrleage | Exceeds Mechanical | . Guaranteed : Guaranteed | Guaranteed |
Limits ~ No Problem | No Problem | “No Problem

GUARANTEED None of these major title problems were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems
were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle

Total Loss i No Issues

7 No Issues No Issues

No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
truct lD | |

imi ure[ alr;tage rad t ‘ No Issues No Issues No Issues

CZRSFKJ)((: ural damage reported to ‘ Reported Reported Reported

HAra De lo ment . |
irbag Deploy " Nolssues [ Nolssues

No airbag deployment reported to
CARFAX

Odometer Check
lnconsrstent mrleage mdrcated

Acmdent / Damage

f No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Indicated

No lssues

Reported

Mileage

) Inconsrstency
. No lssues

Reported

No New Issues

Indicated

No Issues



~ No accidents or damage reported to
. CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recaﬂ |
Check with an authorized Mercedes—Benz

Reported

No Recalls

Reported

. No Recalls

Reported

No Recalls

o01/12/2005
; Inspection Station
Maricopa County

: Reported Reported R
| dealer for any open recat!s P P eported
Owner 1 " Personal Vehicle.
) Purchased: 2005 = i} i _ »
Date Mileage Source Comments
© 01/04/2005  USCustoms Vehicle exported from
- United Kingdom and imported to
- Norfolk, VA
02/16/2005 31 lilinois Title issued or updated )
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Willowbrook, IL - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
) ' Tme #X5047043009 - Loan or lien reported
Owner 2 * Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2012 o - —
Date Miieage Source Comments
09/25/2012 4 o Te’;(asp ' S " Titleis lssued or upda’iecf o
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Houston, TX - Vehicle color noted as Black
Tme #101 641 41 6208401 8 - B
07/15/2013 2,162 Texas Passed emissions |nspectson
Inspection Station
Houston, TX
09/01/2013 15,856 Texas Reglstrat:on lssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Passed safety inspection
Houston, TX - Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #10164141162084018
MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY
e The mileage reported here conflicts with
. i this vehicle's odometer history. Ask a
- 5 4 B mechanic or the seller to confirm the
. T actual mileage - this entry may just be a
.. CAR L. clerical error.
08/20/2014 2440 BlalockAutoCenter 4 gVehicleserviced
Houston, TX *’*S Safety inspection performed
713-647-9990 Emissions or safety inspection performed
bialockautocenter.com/
5.0/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &
' 14 Customer Favorites
! 08/29/2014 - v Texas ‘ - Paseed emissions lnseee;;on """"
: Inspection Station
Houston TX
09/01/2014 Texas Reglstratlon lssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Passed safety inspection
Houston, TX - Vehicle color noted as Black
Tttle #1 01 641 41 1 6208401 8
Anzona Passed emissions mspec‘non



04/03/2015 2,613 Smith Motors of Haverhill ; Vehicle serviced
; Haverhill, MA % (Y
978-372-2552
onlymercedes.com

"49/5.0
194 Verified Reviews &
' 2,501 Customer Favorites

| 06/16/2015 2,624  Smith Motors of Haverhill 4z, Vehicle serviced o
Haverhill, MA Y
978-372-2552
onlymercedes.com
49/50
194 Verified Reviews &
' 2,501 Customer Favorites
- ownersa o ~ Ppersonal Vehicle
Purchased: 2015
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/27/2015  NewHampshire ~~ Vehiclepurchasereported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/27/2015 Arizona Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Phoenix, AZ
Title #329M015208005
10/22/2015 New Hampshire Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Black
Rye, NH
Title #13712186
- 08/16/2022 CARFAX Car Care Manufaciurer Recommended Maintenance
: Schedules
Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
' service history and recall aleris at
carfax.com/service.
Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
~ If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the
i discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this
- case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
~ When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

-

- Ownership History



CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX
proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available
for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this
as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change
in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX g @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON TS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/16/22 7:50:47 AM (CDT)



